Services in the Benefice of Aspenden, Buntingford & Westmill

Date
Sunday 8" February

Sunday 15 February

Wednesday 17" February

Sunday 22" February

Sunday 2" March

Sunday 8" March

Time
9:30am
9:30am
11:00am

9:30am
9:30am
11:00am

10am
7pm

9:30am

11:00am

9:30am
9:30am
11:00am

9:30am
9:30am
11:00am

Service

Sung Eucharist
All Age Worship
All Age Worship

No Service
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Ash Wednesday Holy Communion
Imposition of Ashes

Sung Eucharist
No Service

Morning Worship

All Age Worship
Morning Worship

Holy Communion

Sung Eucharist
All Age Worship
All Age Worship

Church

St Mary the Virgin, Westmill
St Mary’s, Aspenden

St Peter’s, Buntingford

St Mary the Virgin, Westmill
St Mary’s, Aspenden
St Peter’s, Buntingford

St Peter’s, Buntingford
St Mary the Virgin, Westmill

St Mary the Virgin, Westmill
St Mary’s, Aspenden
St Peter’s, Buntingford

St Mary the Virgin, Westmill
St Mary’s, Aspenden
St Peters, Buntingford

St Mary the Virgin, Westmill
St Mary’s, Aspenden
St Peter’s, Buntingford



Sunday 15 March
Mothering Sunday

Sunday 22" March

Sunday 29'" March
Palm Sunday

9:30am
9:30am
11:00am

9:30am

11:00am

No Service
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Sung Eucharist
No Service

Morning Worship

Services To be Confirmed

St Mary the Virgin, Westmill
St Mary’s, Aspenden
St Peter’s, Buntingford

St Mary the Virgin, Westmill
St Mary’s, Aspenden
St Peter’s, Buntingford



